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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/12-continued
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
84.57.000 Free 4/87
84.59.021 20 4/87
84.60.002 Free 4/87
84.62.000 Free 7/85
84.64.001 Free 4/87
85.01.009 Free 7/85
85.02.000 Free 7/85
85.05.009 Free 4/87
85.07.001 Free 4/87
85.07.005 Free 4/87
85.07.009 10 4/87
85.18.009 Free 4/87
85.19.022 25 7/85
85.19.052 Free 7/85
85.21.011 Free 7/85
85.21.029 Free 7/85
85.24.009 Free 7/85
88.03.000 Free 7/85
90.01.019 Free 4/87
90.10.029 10 4/87
90.13.027 Free 4/87
90.14.000 Free 4/87
90.16.019 10 4/87
90.17.019 Free 7/85
90.17.029 Free 7/85
90.18.001 10 4/87
90.24.029 25 4/87
90.28.009 Free 4/87
91.01.002 Free 4/87
91.05.001 Free 4/87
92.07.018 Free 4/87
94.02.000 Free 4/87
95.05.009 22.5 4/87
96.01.037 27.5 4/87
98.01.049 Free 4/87
98.03.049 10 4/87
98.05.002 Free 4/87
98.07.000 15 4/87 ..
98.14.000 30 7/86 6/87
98.14.000 27 7/87 ..
98.15.001 Free 4/87
HO Ref No 65 The Countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded
the Less Developing Country (LDC) rate of duty as
set out under Part I of the Customs Tariff for the
goods listed below.
+ NOTE: Casper has been programmed to accept this
concession without the need for a concession code number.
84.20.002) Weighing machinery (excluding balances of a Free 65 4/87
84.20.019) sensitivity of 5cg or better), including
weight-operated counting and checking
machines; weighing machine weights of all kinds;
EXCLUDING:
(a) Weighing machinery, mechanical or electronic
including bottomwork (weighing mechanisms),
weighbridges, livestock weighing machines,
scales designed for weighing people, overhead
track scales, hopper scales, with a maximum
rated weighing capacity of 25kg or more and
parts thereof:
(b) Domestic scales and balances, eg, kitchen
scales and parts thereof:
EXCLUDING:
(1) Weighing machinery and parts thereof
subject to concessionary entry under Part II
of the Tariff
(2) Non-domestic person weighing scales, this
exclusion does not include bathroom type scales
which are in
(a) above
HO Ref No 65 The Countries Brunei and Singapore are afforded
the Less Developing Country (LDC) rate of duty as
set out under Part I of the Customs Tariff for the
goods listed below.
+ NOTE: Casper has been programmed to accept this
concession without the need for a concession code number.
84.45.000 Machine-tools for working metal or metal Free 65 4/87

Whole Item carbides, not being machines falling within
heading No. 84.49 or 84.50:
EXCLUDING:
(1) Bandsaws, with a physical
cutting capacity in the horizontal positions,
450 or 900
as follows:
Cutting at 90o, round bar capacity up to
175mm diameter



